
2018 District Scholarship Chairmen  
Scholarship Applicants must send their completed applications to the chairman of the District in which they 
live.  

 
1st District  
(Hamilton County)  
Jeffrey Root 
6850 MIAMI HILLS DR 
CINCINNATI, OH 45243-2011 
513.478.3264 
rooter94@gmail.com  
 
2nd District  
(Butler, Preble Montgomery, Warren Counties)  
Stanley Benner 
1361 CHARLESTOWN CT. 
HAMILTON, OH 45013 
513-545-3534 
stanley.benner47@yahoo.com  
  
3rd District  
(Darke, Shelby, Miami Counties)  
Roger L. Gotthardt  
306 Jillwood Dr.  
Englewood, Ohio 45322  
937-216-2555  
rgotthardt2@gmail.com 
 
4th District  
(Mercer, Van Wert, Paulding, Putnam Counties)  
Ron Schmidt  
751 Hoover Avenue  
Paulding, Ohio  45879 
419-399-3519 
Rschmidt45879@windstream.net 

 
5th District  
(Defiance, Williams, Fulton, Henry Counties)  
Steven W. Brunn 
308 Indian Road 
Wausseon, Ohio  43567 
419-344-8441 
sbrunn4@roadrunner.com 
 
 
 
 
 

6th District  
(Clermont, Brown Counties)  
John Cooper 
2745 Jackson Pike 
Batavia, Ohio  45103 
513-535-3435 
Dogonpoint2@yahoo.com 
 
7th District  
(Highland, Ross, Pike, Adams, Scioto Counties)  
Tim Allen 
213 Eckart Road 
Lucasville, Ohio 45648  
740-285-0908 
tdallen@falcon1.net 
 
8th District  
(Greene, Clinton, Fayette, Pickaway Counties)  
Jim Oughterson  
2 Winnipeg Plaza  
Washington CH, Ohio 43160  
740-335-1612  
jimkayo@roadrunner.com  
 
9th District  
(Champaign, Clark, Madison Counties)  
Dennis Kirk 
47 North Sayers Rd. 
Troy, OH 45373 
(C) 937-418-1199 
dkirk2@woh.rr.com  

 
10th District  
(Hancock, Allen, Auglaize, Hardin Counties)  
Tom R. Price 
402 E. Dixon Street, 
Forest, Ohio  45843  
419-273-2882  
t.price36@yahoo.com 
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11th District  
(Lucas, Wood, Ottawa, Sandusky Counties)  
Jeremy Sharninghouse  
405 North Main Street 
North Baltimore, Ohio  45872 
419-348-0936 
nboh561@aol.com 
 
12th District  
(Jackson, Gallia, Lawrence Counties)  
Johnny Kuhn  
PO Box 191  
Rio Grande, Ohio 45674  
740-645-6588  
jjkuhn@rocketmail.com  
 
13th District  
(Fairfield, Perry, Hocking, Vinton Counties)  
Craig T. Collins 
5666 Twp Road 140 
Somerset, Ohio 43783 
740-605-3770 
craigtcollins@hotmail.com 
 
14th District  
(Delaware, Franklin Counties)  
WILLIAM E ESTELL  
7448 MAPLELEAF COURT  
COLUMBUS, OH 43235-4216 
614-357-9472  
westell1921@wowway.com 
 
15th District  
(Logan, Union, Marion, Morrow Counties)  
Paul Hinkle  
3751 Peru Township Road 21  
Marengo, Ohio 43334  
419-253-4962  
paulghinkle@hotmail.com  
 
16th District  
(Wyandot, Crawford, Seneca, Huron, Erie Counties)  
Steven K. Hessler  
628 1/2 North Sandusky St  
Bellevue, OH 44811  
419-554-4092  

shessler32@hotmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

17th District  
(Athens, Morgan, Washington Counties)  
Robert W. Hadfield II 
1584 Lois St. 
Belpre, OH 45714 
304-679-8765 
rhadfield@suddenlink.net 
 
18th District  
(Muskingum, Noble, Monroe Counties)  
David L. Walters  
105 MAIN ST  
POWHATAN PT, OH 43942 
740-795-5771  
waltersdl@windstream.net 
 
19th District  
(Knox, Licking, Coshocton Counties)  
Roger Solt 
653 Monticello Ct  
Pataskala, OH 43062  
614-519-2286 
Roger.solt@yahoo.com  
 
20th District  
(Richland, Ashland, Wayne, Holmes, Medina Counties)  
Robert Blankenhorn  
2172 Satinwood Drive  
Mansfield, Ohio 44903  
419-564-1592  
rblankenhorn@neo.rr.com  
 
21st District  
(Summit, Stark, Tuscarawas Counties)  
Michael J. Bailey  
6016 Kungle Rd.  
Clinton, Ohio 44216  
(330)414-6121  
mike@magic568.com  
 
22nd District  
(Lorain, Cuyahoga Counties)  
Gregory M. Kita 
29612 Grand Blvd. 
Wickliffe, Ohio  44092 
440-364-2278 
glglita@aol.com 
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23rd District  
(Guernsey, Harrison, Belmont Counties)  
Bill McGowan  
155 Woodland Ave.  
Cadiz, Ohio 43907  
740-942-4073  
Jmcgowan50@frontier.com  
 
24th District  
(Mahoning, Columbiana, Carroll, Jefferson Counties)  
Robert Ginder 
443 East Grant 
East Palestine, OH 44413 
330-426-6231 
 
25th District  
(Lake, Ashtabula, Geauga, Portage, Trumbull Counties)  
Robert Thomas 
509 BRANDON COURT  
CHARDON, OH 44024  
440-478-0172  
pghp1314@gmail.com 
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